Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-3140EN
March 12, 2018
Description
These high-intensity blue and green LEDs are based on the
most efficient and cost-effective InGaN material technology.
These LED lamps are untinted and non-diffused T-1¾
packages incorporating second generation optics producing

5
HLMP-CBxx, HLMP-CMxx Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) InGaN Blue and Green LEDs
Part Numbering System
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type C 5-mm Standard Round InGaN
x2 Color B Blue
M Green
x3 x4 Viewing Angle and Lead Standoffs 1G 15° without lead standoffs
1H 15° with lead standoffs
2G 23° without lead standoffs
2H 23° with lead standoffs
3G 30° without lead standoffs
3H 30° with lead standoffs
x5 Minimum intensity bin See Device Selection Guide
x6 Maximum intensity bin See Device Selection Guide
x7 Color bin selection 0 Full range
x8  x9 Packaging option DD Ammopack
HLMP-CBxx, HLMP-CMxx Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) InGaN Blue and Green LEDs
Broadcom AV02-3140EN
6
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.3:1 Iv Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
Green Color Bin Table
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Blue Color Bin Table
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
NOTE: All bin categories are established for classification
of products. Products may not be available in all
bin categories. Contact your Broadcom®
representative for further information.
Broadcom Color Bin on CIE 1931
Chromaticity Diagram
Bin
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min Max
T 2500 3200
U 3200 4200
V 4200 5500
W 5500 7200
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
1 16000 21000
2 21000 27000
3 27000 35000
4 35000 45000
5 45000 59000
Bin
Min
Dom
Max
Dom Xmin Ymin Xmax Ymax
1 520.0 524.0 0.0743 0.8338 0.1856 0.6556
0.1650 0.6586 0.1060 0.8292
2 524.0 528.0 0.1060 0.8292 0.2068 0.6463
0.1856 0.6556 0.1387 0.8148
3 528.0 532.0 0.1387 0.8148 0.2273 0.6344
0.2068 0.6463 0.1702 0.7965
4 532.0 536.0 0.1702 0.7965 0.2469 0.6213
0.2273 0.6344 0.2003 0.7764
5 536.0 540.0 0.2003 0.7764 0.2659 0.6070
0.2469 0.6213 0.2296 0.7543
Bin
Min
Dom
Max
Dom Xmin Ymin Xmax Ymax
1 460.0 464.0 0.1440 0.0297 0.1766 0.0966
0.1818 0.0904 0.1374 0.0374
2 464.0 468.0 0.1374 0.0374 0.1699 0.1062
0.1766 0.0966 0.1291 0.0495